



\$~75 to 80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1427/2006

+ ITA 1428/2006

+ ITA 644/2019

+ ITA 800/2019

+ ITA 802/2019

+ ITA 804/2019

C.I.T

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with Mr. Shivansh B. Pandya, Mr. Viplav Acharya, Ms. Priya Sarkar and Mr. Utakrsh Tiwari, JSCs for appellant in ITA 1427/2006 and ITA 1428/2006
Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Rishabh Nangia and Mr. Gibran Naushad, SCs in ITA 644/2019, ITA 800/2019, ITA 802/2019 and ITA 804/2019

versus

M/S ESCORTS LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Simran Mehta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

1. Mr. Sunil Agarwal, learned Senior Standing Counsel appearing for appellant states that he has filed in the Registry the instructions received from



the Assessing Officer.

2. We find the same are not on record as they are lying under objections. Mr. Agarwal to clear the objections and get the same placed on record.

3. Renotify on 24.09.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 05, 2025

cd